Other financial liabilities 678,075 190,176 673 243,715 12,049 1,124,688

Total financial liabilities 65,744,799 18,126,818 44,319 22,303,481 6,364,962 112,584,379

Net position – total financial assets
  and liabilities (2,966,780) 14,879,524 52,210 4,075,004 (1,990,210) 14,049,748

Note:	 Currencies included in “Others” mainly represented Australian dollars and New Zealand dollars.

The Group entered into a number of foreign currency forward contracts to manage the currency risk exposure,

details of which are set out in note 18.

Chong Hing Bank Limited • 2016 Annual Report 133

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 December 2016

7.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

Market risk - continued

Currency risk - continued

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Group mainly exposes to US dollars, Renminbi and Macau Pataca. The following table illustrates

sensitivity measure of the currency risk exposure given ±1 and ±5 (2015: ±1 and ±5) per cent change in

exchange rate of US dollars/Renminbi/Macau Pataca against Hong Kong dollar.

Change in currency rate

US Dollars Renminbi Macau Pataca

Appreciate Depreciate Appreciate Depreciate Appreciate Depreciate

+1% -1% + 5% -5% +1% -1%

Hong Kong dollars

  equivalents (HK$’000)

2016

Profit after tax 21,456 (21,456) (96,812) 96,812 1 (1)

Other comprehensive

  income (after tax) – – 141,517 (141,517) 485 (485)

Change in currency rate

US Dollars Renminbi Macau Pataca

Appreciate Depreciate Appreciate Depreciate Appreciate Depreciate

+1% -1% + 5% -5% +1% -1%

Hong Kong dollars

  equivalents (HK$’000)

2015

Profit after tax 19,607 (19,607) 2,857 (2,857) 31 (31)

Other comprehensive

  income (after tax) – – 36,155 (36,155) 485 (485)

Numbers in bracket mean decrease.

Chong Hing Bank Limited • 2016 Annual Report134

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 December 2016

7.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

Market risk - continued

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is referred to the risk to the Bank’s financial condition resulting from adverse movements

in interest rates. This consists of repricing risk, basis risk, option risk and yield curve risk. Interest margins

may increase as a result of such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected

[…]

for the year ended 31 December 2016

7.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

Market risk – continued

Interest rate risk – continued

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to floating interest rates at the

end of the reporting period and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and

held constant throughout the reporting period. A 100 basis points change in upwards and 10 basis points

change in downwards are used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel

and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in interest rates.

2016 2015

Change in basis points Change in basis points

+100 -10 +100 -10

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Profit after tax 134,056 (28,807) 69,578 (19,906)

Numbers in bracket mean decrease.

Price risk

The Group is exposed to price risk arising from its listed investments in equity securities. Except for those

classified as held for trading, the Group does not actively trade these investments. The sensitivity analysis

below is determined based on 10% changes in the price of the underlying investments.

Price sensitivity

2016 2015

Change in price Change in price

+10% -10% +10% -10%

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Profit after tax 20 (20) 23 (23)

Other comprehensive income (after tax) 4,943 (4,943) 15,795 (15,795)

Numbers in bracket mean decrease.

Chong Hing Bank Limited • 2016 Annual Report138

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 December 2016

7.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group is unable to meet its payment obligations associated with its financial
liabilities when they fall due and to replace funds when they are withdrawn. The consequence may be the
failure to meet obligations to repay depositors and fulfill commitments to lenders.

Management of liquidity risk
Principal objective

The principal objective of the Group’s liquidity risk management framework is to maintain a conservative level